MANSFIELD TOWNSHIP BURLINGTON COUNTY

RESOLUTION 2023-6-20

RESOLUTION APPROVING THE CONVERSION OF THE FIRE OFFICIAL FROM AN HOURLY TO A SALARIED POSITION AND ESTABLISHING SAID SALARY

WHEREAS, the position of Fire Official currently held by Doug Borgstrom is an hourly position; and

WHEREAS, the conversion of the Fire Official from an hourly to a salaried position will more fairly compensate the position for the hours worked and allow for better budgeting of salary and wages; and

WHEREAS, Mansfield Township is desirous of converting Mr. Borgstrom's Fire Official position from an hourly position to a salaried position; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Township Committee of the Township of Mansfield, County of Burlington, and State of New Jersey at their regular meeting held on June 21st, 2023 that the Fire Official salary is hereby established to be \$16,500.00 (Sixteen Thousand, Five Hundred Dollars) annually, effective June 19th, 2023.

MOTION: SISZSECOND: BOYDROLL CALL VOTEAYES: SISZ, BOYD, TALLON, MOJENANAYS: NONEABSENT: GOLENDAABSTAIN: NONE

CERTIFICATION

I, LINDA SEMUS, RMC, CMR, Municipal Clerk of the Township of Mansfield, County of Burlington, State of New Jersey, do hereby certify the foregoing to be a true and accurate copy of the Resolution adopted by the Township Committee of the Township of Mansfield, County of Burlington, State of New Jersey, at their regular meeting held on June 21st, 2023 at 7:00 PM.

LINDA SEMUS, RMC, CMR Municipal Clerk